涡旋压缩机
Scroll Compressor
家用及轻商用
 R410A/R407C/R22
  广 州 日 立 压 缩 机 有 限 公 司
   Hitachi Compressor Products (GUANGZHOU) Co.,Ltd.
HITACHI SCROLL COMPRESSORS              日立涡旋压缩机
For Domestic and Commercial Air-conditioning Application            家用及轻商用

HITACHI SCROLL COMPRESSORS              日立涡旋压缩机
For Domestic and Commercial Air-conditioning Application                  家用及轻商用
6、压缩机型号说明
Model Code Identification
50    3   D   H   V   M  -  80   C   1
3.规格代 Specification Code
额定输出功率(HP)×10
Output Power (HP)×10
5.系列号 Series number
D-φ160
7.压缩机类别 Compressor Type
V-交流变频压缩机 AC INV
D-直流变频压缩机 DC INV
其余不标注 No Marks for Others
4. 改进设计序号：
Number of Modified Design
按 0,1，2，3，4…顺序排列
Arrange in Order of 0,1,2,3 …
6.安装形式  Mounting Form
H-立式  Vertical Type
L-卧式  Horizontal Type
11. 接口方式 Pipe connection method
1- 螺纹连接 Screw Joint
2–钎焊连接 Brazing Connection
3–法兰连接 Flange Connection
4-连接接头紧固方 Connector Tighten
T- 列车用 For Train
9.名义工作容积：
Nominal Displacement
压缩机每转排量，单位：cm
3
/rev
The Discharge Unit is cm3/rev
1.用途 Application
空调用- 不标注 A/C- No Indications
L- 冷冻用 Freeze
M- 冷藏用 Refrigerated Counter
N- 供 NTT 用 NTT
K-带喷液管，供寒冷地带用 Spray Liquid
Pipe,for Cold Region
F- 高能效系列 Highly Energy-Efficient
10.电源 Power Source
A 200V,3～50Hz
  200-220V,3～60Hz
B 220V,3～50/60Hz
C 380V,3～50Hz
  380-400V,3～60Hz
D 380-415V,3～50Hz
  440V,3～60Hz
P 208-230V,1～60Hz
Q 220-240V,1～50Hz
R 200V,1～50/60Hz
2.工质类型 Refrigerant Type
R22 不标示 No Marks for R22
G-R407C
E-R410A
8.供油方式 Oil supply
M-外部供油多连机
Multiple Compressor Unit
by Oil Exterior
其余不标注
No Marks for Others
12.其它规格 Other Specification
标准-无记号 Standard-No marks
W-水冷专用机种 Hydrocooling
Y-均油管与排气管一体化
 Oil Equalizer and Discharge Combination
Y1- 带均油管扩口连接
Flaring Connection with Oil Equalizer
Y2- 带均油管焊接连接
Welded Connection with Oil Equalizer
A1- 带气体注入器扩口连接
Flaring Connection with Gas Injector